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Allocation under RKVY
Swain Shri Ladu Kishore

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the current status of release of funds under Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY) for the financial years 2014-15 and 2015-16, State-wise;

(b) whether the activities like dip tube well and other micro irrigation schemes like big tanks are likely to be included under the Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchayee Yojana (PMKSY);

(c) if so, the status of the implementation of the scheme and funds earmarked under the PMKSY, so far, Statewise; and

(d) the status of preparation of Comprehensive District Agriculture Plan (C-DAP) across various districts as part of implementing RKVY in the country?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

???? ??? ????? ?????? ???????? ??? ????? ?????? (SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIA)

(a): The state-wise allocation and released of fund under Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY) for the financial year 2014-15 and 2015-16 is given at Annexure-I.

(b) & (c): Micro Irrigation Component of "On farm Water Management (OFWM)" has been subsumed under Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchayee Yojana (PMKSY) under the programme component "Per Drop More Crop" from 1st April, 2015. The state-wise allocation
& release of funds for this component under PMKSY is given at Annexure-II.

(d): The State-wise status of preparation of Comprehensive District Agriculture Plan (C-DAP) as part of implementing RKVY in the country during XII Plan is given at Annexure-III.
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